UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

THE NOCO COMPANY, INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

PILOT, INC.,

Patent Owner.

IPR2022-01237

U.S. Patent No. 11,124,077

PATENT OWNER PILOT, INC.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, the undersigned on behalf of and acting in a representative capacity for Patent Owner Pilot, Inc. ("Patent Owner"), hereby submits the following updated mandatory information in connection with the *Inter Partes* Review of U.S. Patent No. 11,124,077 ("the '077 Patent"), Case No. IPR2022-01237 for purposes of removing counsel of record Alex W. Ruge (Reg. No. 69,256) and updating the Lead Counsel of Record to Robert R. Brunelli (Reg. No. 39,617). Jason H. Vick (Reg. No. 45,285) will continue in this proceeding as Backup Counsel.

I. Real Party-In-Interest

No change.

II. Related Matters

No change.

III. Lead and Back-up Counsel

Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel:

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel
Robert R. Brunelli, Esq.	Jason H. Vick
Registration No. 39,617	Registration No. 45,285
Sheridan Ross P.C.	Sheridan Ross P.C.
1560 Broadway, Suite 1200	1560 Broadway, Suite 1200
Denver, CO 80202	Denver, CO 80202
(303) 863-9700	(303) 863-9700
(303) 863-0223 (fax)	(303) 863-0223 (fax)
rbrunelli@sheridanross.com	jvick@sheridanross.com

IV. Electronic Service

Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email, through counsel, at the

email addresses provided below:

rbrunelli@sheridanross.com jvick@sheridanross.com Pilot-NocoIPR-ServiceSR@sheridanross.com

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: October 10, 2023

/Robert R. Brunelli/ Robert R. Brunelli, Lead Counsel Reg. No. 39,617 Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 303-863-9700 rbrunelli@sheridanross.com

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(a) and (b), I certify that on October 10, 2023, a true and accurate copy of this paper, **PATENT OWNER PILOT, INC.'S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8**, was served on the following counsel for Petitioner via email, pursuant to Petitioner's consent to e-mail service:

Joseph M. Sauer David B. Cochran JONES DAY 901 Lakeside Ave. Cleveland, OH 44114 jmsauer@jonesday.com dcochran@jonesday.com

Matthew W. Johnson Marlee R Hartenstein JONES DAY One Mellon Center 500 Grant Street, Suite 4500 Pittsburgh, PA 15219 mwjohnson@jonesday.com mhartenstein@jonesday.com

Dated: October 10, 2023

/Lori R. Brown/ Paralegal Registration No. 39,617 Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202 (303) 863-9700 (303) 863-0223 (fax) litigation@sheridanross.com